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2023 Long-Term Care 71471 Ability Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed NE 442,048 1,433,886 0.118% 0.118%

2023 Long-Term Care 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed CT 1,115,112 2,147,414 0.298% 0.415%

2023 Long-Term Care 90611 Allianz Life Ins Co Of N Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allianz Ins Grp Licensed MN 7,497,379 0 2.000% 2.416%

2023 Long-Term Care 64190 Allianz Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allianz Ins Grp Not Licensed NY 43,699 0 0.012% 2.427%

2023 Long-Term Care 60380 American Family Life Assur Co Of ColLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 502,959 584,139 0.134% 2.562%

2023 Long-Term Care 60410 American Fidelity Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Fidelity Corp GrpLicensed OK 698,989 105,891 0.186% 2.748%

2023 Long-Term Care 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed TX 248,362 1,122,408 0.066% 2.814%

2023 Long-Term Care 60534 American Heritage Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allstate Ins Grp Licensed FL 11,086 38,710 0.003% 2.817%

2023 Long-Term Care 80624 American Progressive L&h Ins Of NyLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Centene Corp Grp Licensed NY 16,873 0 0.005% 2.822%

2023 Long-Term Care 60836 American Republic Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Wellabe Mut Holding Co GrpLicensed IA 99,093 445,506 0.026% 2.848%

2023 Long-Term Care 71439 Assurity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurity Grp Licensed NE 52,905 32,903 0.014% 2.862%

2023 Long-Term Care 61190 Auto Owners Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Auto Owners Grp Licensed MI 406,445 100,926 0.108% 2.971%

2023 Long-Term Care 61263 Bankers Life & Cas Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IL 12,430,763 18,997,265 3.317% 6.288%

2023 Long-Term Care 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 720,610 1,795,828 0.192% 6.480%

2023 Long-Term Care 71714 Berkshire Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed MA 705,667 440,318 0.188% 6.668%

2023 Long-Term Care 87726 Brighthouse Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brighthouse Holdings GrpLicensed DE 4,803,221 17,921,069 1.282% 7.950%

2023 Long-Term Care 57487 Catholic Order Of Foresters Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed IL 3,922 0 0.001% 7.951%

2023 Long-Term Care 61751 Central States H & L Co Of Omaha Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Central States Grp Licensed NE 1,732 46,997 0.000% 7.951%

2023 Long-Term Care 62626 Cmfg Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed IA 2,105,399 1,116,211 0.562% 8.513%

2023 Long-Term Care 62065 Colonial Penn Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed PA 722 0 0.000% 8.513%

2023 Long-Term Care 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 26,854 0 0.007% 8.520%

2023 Long-Term Care 20443 Continental Cas Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Cna Ins Grp Licensed IL 11,086,754 23,435,665 2.958% 11.478%

2023 Long-Term Care 71404 Continental Gen Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 8,488,423 22,025,127 2.265% 13.743%

2023 Long-Term Care 68500 Continental Life Ins Co Brentwood Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed TN 3,198 7,959 0.001% 13.744%

2023 Long-Term Care 62553 Country Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Country Ins & Fin Serv GrpLicensed IL 81,066 0 0.022% 13.766%

2023 Long-Term Care 71129 Dearborn Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Hcsc Grp Licensed IL 19,951 257,894 0.005% 13.771%

2023 Long-Term Care 60186 Everlake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Everlake Holdings GrpLicensed IL 52,011 225,723 0.014% 13.785%

2023 Long-Term Care 63177 Farmers New World Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Zurich Ins Grp Licensed WA 14,894 52,969 0.004% 13.789%

2023 Long-Term Care 64297 First Unum Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Not Licensed NY 724,428 1,419,361 0.193% 13.982%

2023 Long-Term Care 91642 Forethought Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Global Atlantic Grp Licensed IN 1,942,291 0 0.518% 14.500%

2023 Long-Term Care 65536 Genworth Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Licensed VA 3,622 83,768 0.001% 14.501%

2023 Long-Term Care 70025 Genworth Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Licensed DE 86,597,742 90,774,878 23.105% 37.606%

2023 Long-Term Care 72990 Genworth Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Not Licensed NY 2,035,246 2,318,135 0.543% 38.149%

2023 Long-Term Care 64211 Guarantee Trust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guarantee Trust Grp Licensed IL 57,685 335,079 0.015% 38.165%

2023 Long-Term Care 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Jackson Natl Grp Licensed MI 112,734 227,470 0.030% 38.195%

2023 Long-Term Care 65080 John Alden Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L 21st Century Life & Health Co GrpLicensed AZ 558,418 2,702,649 0.149% 38.344%

2023 Long-Term Care 93610 John Hancock Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L John Hancock Grp Licensed MA 1,990,928 1,571,484 0.531% 38.875%

2023 Long-Term Care 65838 John Hancock Life Ins Co Usa Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L John Hancock Grp Licensed MI 59,357,087 57,075,672 15.837% 54.712%

2023 Long-Term Care 58033 Knights Of Columbus Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed CT 1,494,645 407,024 0.399% 55.111%

2023 Long-Term Care 77720 Lifesecure Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Bcbs Of Mi Grp Licensed MI 1,454,964 50,539 0.388% 55.499%

2023 Long-Term Care 65595 Lincoln Benefit Life Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kuvare Grp Licensed NE 927,608 1,992,911 0.247% 55.746%

2023 Long-Term Care 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed IN 28,472 58,480 0.008% 55.754%

2023 Long-Term Care 65722 Loyal Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed OH 8,423 170,633 0.002% 55.756%

2023 Long-Term Care 65935 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mass Mut Life Ins GrpLicensed MA 9,029,964 4,847,357 2.409% 58.166%

2023 Long-Term Care 63312 Massmutual Ascend Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mass Mut Life Ins GrpLicensed OH 1,168,004 1,085,431 0.312% 58.477%

2023 Long-Term Care 69515 Medamerica Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lifetime Hlthcare Grp Licensed PA 3,191,979 0 0.852% 59.329%

2023 Long-Term Care 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 16,936,258 15,809,301 4.519% 63.848%

2023 Long-Term Care 66087 Mid West Natl Life Ins Co Of Tn Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 18,141 7,300 0.005% 63.852%

2023 Long-Term Care 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 21,971 0 0.006% 63.858%
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2023 Long-Term Care 71412 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of Omaha GrpLicensed NE 19,176,087 5,236,347 5.116% 68.975%

2023 Long-Term Care 93734 Nassau Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed CT 88,576 355,530 0.024% 68.998%

2023 Long-Term Care 68284 Nassau Life Ins Co Of Ks Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed KS 85,282 564,435 0.023% 69.021%

2023 Long-Term Care 66583 National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L National Guardian Life Ins GrpLicensed WI 1,702,165 0 0.454% 69.475%

2023 Long-Term Care 66915 New York Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L New York Life Grp Licensed NY 8,272,187 3,466,823 2.207% 71.682%

2023 Long-Term Care 69000 Northwestern Long Term Care Ins CoLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Northwestern Mut GrpLicensed WI 35,269,837 8,415,274 9.410% 81.093%

2023 Long-Term Care 80578 Physicians Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N L Physicians Mut Grp Licensed NE 602,328 1,140,631 0.161% 81.253%

2023 Long-Term Care 65919 Primerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Primerica Grp Licensed TN 818 0 0.000% 81.254%

2023 Long-Term Care 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Principal Fin Grp Licensed IA 2,605 74,600 0.001% 81.254%

2023 Long-Term Care 68195 Provident Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed TN 1,303,718 1,180,344 0.348% 81.602%

2023 Long-Term Care 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer GrpLicensed NJ 18,162,534 9,374,322 4.846% 86.448%

2023 Long-Term Care 65005 Riversource Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameriprise Fin Grp Licensed MN 5,265,716 9,106,330 1.405% 87.853%

2023 Long-Term Care 80594 Riversource Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameriprise Fin Grp Not Licensed NY 128,372 22,233 0.034% 87.887%

2023 Long-Term Care 24988 Sentry Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Sentry Ins Grp Licensed WI 11,642 44,879 0.003% 87.890%

2023 Long-Term Care 62952 Silac Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sterling Financial Ins Grp IncLicensed IN 224,387 160,766 0.060% 87.950%

2023 Long-Term Care 68896 Southern Farm Bureau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MS 3,827,404 3,998,685 1.021% 88.971%

2023 Long-Term Care 86355 Standard Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Core Specialty Ins Holdings GrpLicensed TX 22,376 250 0.006% 88.977%

2023 Long-Term Care 25178 State Farm Mut Auto Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P State Farm Grp Licensed IL 5,746,745 5,020,737 1.533% 90.511%

2023 Long-Term Care 69116 State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Oneamerica Fin Partners GrpLicensed IN 311,842 327,127 0.083% 90.594%

2023 Long-Term Care 77399 Sterling Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed IL 1,510 -1 0.000% 90.594%

2023 Long-Term Care 88072 Talcott Resolution Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Talcott Holdings Grp Licensed CT 29,813 0 0.008% 90.602%

2023 Long-Term Care 69345 Teachers Ins & Ann Assoc Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tiaa Family Grp Licensed NY 125,079 0 0.033% 90.636%

2023 Long-Term Care 76236 The Cincinnati Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cincinnati Fin Grp Licensed OH 128,552 141,047 0.034% 90.670%

2023 Long-Term Care 56014 Thrivent Financial For Lutherans Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed WI 4,626,124 4,853,956 1.234% 91.904%

2023 Long-Term Care 60142 Tiaa Cref Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tiaa Family Grp Licensed NY 89,566 0 0.024% 91.928%

2023 Long-Term Care 70688 Transamerica Financial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding GrpLicensed NY 93,532 0 0.025% 91.953%

2023 Long-Term Care 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding GrpLicensed IA 12,000,720 16,976,440 3.202% 95.155%

2023 Long-Term Care 69744 Union Labor Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Union Labor Grp Licensed MD 3,797 26,500 0.001% 95.156%

2023 Long-Term Care 70408 Union Security Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed KS 1,001,656 3,309,626 0.267% 95.423%

2023 Long-Term Care 92916 United Amer Ins Company Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed NE 86,534 120,933 0.023% 95.446%

2023 Long-Term Care 69973 United Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kuvare Grp Licensed IA 52 0 0.000% 95.446%

2023 Long-Term Care 69868 United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mutual Of Omaha GrpLicensed NE 2,793,113 701,391 0.745% 96.191%

2023 Long-Term Care 42129 United Security Assur Co Of Pa Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed PA 116,781 4,488 0.031% 96.223%

2023 Long-Term Care 70106 United States Life Ins Co In The Cit Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed NY 0 30,543 0.000% 96.223%

2023 Long-Term Care 62235 Unum Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed ME 13,801,171 21,539,280 3.682% 99.905%

2023 Long-Term Care 86509 Voya Retirement Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed CT 442 0 0.000% 99.905%

2023 Long-Term Care 70319 Washington Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IN 88,397 612,479 0.024% 99.929%

2023 Long-Term Care 57320 Woodmen World Life Ins Soc Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed NE 267,483 368,785 0.071% 100.000%

2023 Long-Term Care TOTAL 374,799,690 370,447,060 100.000%
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BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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